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CLASS II 

CLASS II RIP-RAP
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LICENSE NO. F-0165

FAX: 1.919.836.4099
TEL: 1.919.836.4040
RALEIGH, NC 27601
SUITE 1500 
434 FAYETTEVILLE STREET 
WSP USA
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PROPOSED GRADE

EL. = 2,105.23'

-L- STA.  11+20.00

BEGIN GRADE

EXISTING GROUND

DS = 70 MPH

K = 200

VC = 50'

EL = 2,105.42'

PI = 12+65.00

EL. = 2,105.73'

-L- STA.  12+90.00

END GRADE

(-)1.8000%

(+)1.0000%

DS = 20 MPH

K2 = 37

VC2 = 40'

K1 = 15

VC1 = 25'

EL = 2,104.42'

PI = 11+65.00

-L- Sta. 11+81.38

BEGIN BRIDGE

-L- Sta. 12+28.63

END BRIDGE

DESIGN DISCHARGE

   HYDRAULIC DATA

DESIGN FREQUENCY

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

BASE DISCHARGE

BASE FREQUENCY

BASE HW ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

DATE OF SURVEY

W.S. ELEVATION

AT DATE OF SURVEY = 2096.7

= AUGUST 2013

= 2104.9

= 500+

= 1460

= 2103.17

= 100

= 1000

= 2102.8

= 25

= 700 CFS

YRS

FT

CFS

YRS

FT

YRS

CFS

FT

FT

N.W.S ELEV: 2096.7'

AUG. 2013

EXCAVATION

BL STATION 5+20.11  3.22 LEFT
N 523791      E 680231

BM1       ELEVATION = 2114.19

2.20%

EL=2,097.01

-L- STA.  12+13 LT

BEGIN STANDARD BASE DITCH

EL=2,097.38

-L- STA.  12+30 LT

BEGIN LATERAL BASE DITCH

END STANDARD BASE DITCH

E
l 
=
 
2
,0

9
7
.7

4

1.20%

P
I 
=
12

+
6
0
 

L
T

2.90%

EL=2,098.32

-L- STA.  12+80 LT

BEGIN STANDARD BASE DITCH

END LATERAL BASE DITCH

2.90%

EL=2,099.19

-L- STA.  13+10 LT

END STANDARD BASE DITCH

EL. = 2,105.62'

-L- STA.  10+95.00

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION
25'

GRADE

FEATHERING EL. = 2,105.81'

-L- STA.  13+15.00

END CONSTRUCTION
25'

GRADE

FEATHERING

(+)1.2500%

DocuSign Envelope ID: 77D51FC1-7541-4375-B009-A88CAC69EFCB
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